
Championnat de France FFSA des Circuits - Le Castellet

03 - 08 October 2023

Championnat de France F4

Classification on the best lap

Final Classification

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Chronométrage officiel ITS Events

Printed : 06/10/2023 18:57

Start : 17:30, End : 17:55

1 GILTAIRE Evan FRA 34.463 39.059 53.047 12 10 - - 165.5 2:06.521

2 FOSTER Kevin CAN 34.481 39.451 52.994 12 8 0.357 0.357 165.1 2:06.753

3 ANDRIOLO Romain FRA 34.456 39.255 53.354 12 7 0.496 0.139 164.9 2:06.987

4 ALBERTO Paul FRA 34.618 39.215 53.296 12 9 0.560 0.064 164.8 2:07.017

5 PEUGEOT Enzo FRA 34.554 39.325 53.321 11 7 0.631 0.071 164.7 2:07.081

6 PIERRE Edgar FRA 34.884 39.268 53.201 12 5 0.784 0.153 164.5 2:07.154

7 YAMAKOSHI Hiyu JPN 34.688 39.421 53.260 12 7 0.800 0.016 164.5 2:07.184

8 LEUNG Jason CAN 34.672 39.252 53.505 11 11 0.860 0.060 164.4 2:07.412

9 STEVENHEYDENS Yani BEL 34.683 39.320 53.481 12 9 0.915 0.055 164.4 2:07.282

10 BERRY Garrett USA 34.848 39.272 53.466 11 10 1.017 0.102 164.2 2:07.397

11 DUNA Andreï ROU 34.599 39.467 53.688 10 9 1.185 0.168 164.0 2:07.643

12 CLOSMENIL Adrien FRA 35.058 39.287 53.476 11 4 1.252 0.067 163.9 2:07.517

13 PORTE-RUIZ Frank AND 34.965 39.419 53.525 11 11 1.340 0.088 163.8 2:07.738

14 MEGNA Leonardo ITA 34.958 39.367 53.635 12 8 1.391 0.051 163.7 2:07.960

15 DOYLE-PARFAIT Gabriel GBR 34.939 39.350 53.692 10 7 1.412 0.021 163.7 2:07.947

16 REIS Max GER 34.949 39.279 53.853 12 8 1.512 0.100 163.6 2:08.003

17 SCHULZ Karel FRA 34.970 39.373 53.739 10 9 1.513 0.001 163.6 2:07.638

18 RICHER Enzo FRA 34.978 39.424 53.784 12 6 1.617 0.104 163.5 2:08.080

19 SCHLESSER Louis FRA 35.099 39.404 53.765 11 11 1.699 0.082 163.4 2:08.268

20 DIAZ BALESTEIRO Joao Paulo COL 34.884 39.664 53.774 11 10 1.753 0.054 163.3 2:08.308

21 KALENDER Tom GER 35.052 39.708 53.680 11 7 1.871 0.118 163.1 2:08.312

22 BORGNA Edouard FRA 35.263 39.592 53.986 11 10 2.272 0.401 162.6 2:08.686

23 LOPEZ Pol ESP 35.275 39.706 54.028 12 7 2.440 0.168 162.4 2:08.783

24 SAVU Luca ROU 35.203 39.740 54.099 12 6 2.473 0.033 162.4 2:08.902

25 WIEBELHAUS Finn GER 35.268 39.762 54.196 11 11 2.657 0.184 162.1 2:08.974

26 VESELAHO Yaroslav UKR 35.241 39.727 54.384 11 6 2.783 0.126 162.0 2:09.307

17:57:46LAST LAP TIME CAR 37 CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T15
17:55:07LAST AND NEXT  LAP TIME CAR 5 CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T15
17:54:18CURRENT  LAP TIME CAR 44 CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T2
17:51:20LAST   LAP TIME CAR 4 CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T11
17:51:07LAST AND NEXT  LAP TIME CAR 3 CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T15
17:50:53CURRENT  LAP TIME CAR 34 CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T6
17:50:31LAST   LAP TIME CAR 6 CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T11
17:50:14CURRENT  LAP TIME CAR 22 CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T2
17:49:54CURRENT  LAP TIME CAR 27 CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T8
17:49:26LAST AND NEXT  LAP TIME CAR 46  CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T15
17:49:09CURRENT  LAP TIME CAR 11 CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T2
17:48:37LAST  LAP TIME CAR 61  CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T11
17:47:09CURRENT  LAP TIME CAR 11  CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T6
17:45:06LAST AND NEXT  LAP TIME CAR 14 CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T15
17:42:54LAST AND NEXT  LAP TIME CAR 89 CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T15
17:42:26CURRENT  LAP TIME CAR 95 CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T6
17:42:16CURRENT  LAP TIME CAR 26 CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T6
17:41:56LAST AND NEXT  LAP TIME CAR 3 CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T15
17:41:39CURRENT  LAP TIME CAR 11 CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T11
17:40:54LAST AND NEXT  LAP TIME CAR 22 CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T15
17:39:33LAST AND NEXT  LAP TIME CAR 18 CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T15
17:37:56LAST AND NEXT  LAP TIME CAR 61 CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T15
17:37:27CURRENT  LAP TIME CAR  22  CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T3
17:36:23CURRENT  LAP TIME CAR 61  CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T3
17:34:30CURRENT  LAP TIME CAR 11  CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T3
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Championnat de France FFSA des Circuits - Le Castellet

03 - 08 October 2023

Championnat de France F4

Merge on 2nd best lap

Final Classification

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Chronométrage officiel ITS Events

Printed : 06/10/2023 18:59

1 GILTAIRE Evan FRA 2:06.733 - -

2 FOSTER Kevin CAN 2:07.008 0.275 0.275

3 ANDRIOLO Romain FRA 2:07.115 0.382 0.107

4 ALBERTO Paul FRA 2:07.342 0.609 0.227

5 PEUGEOT Enzo FRA 2:07.350 0.617 0.008

6 PIERRE Edgar FRA 2:07.402 0.669 0.052

7 YAMAKOSHI Hiyu JPN 2:07.428 0.695 0.026

8 STEVENHEYDENS Yani BEL 2:07.524 0.791 0.096

9 BERRY Garrett USA 2:07.653 0.920 0.129

10 DUNA Andreï ROU 2:07.931 1.198 0.278

11 CLOSMENIL Adrien FRA 2:07.973 1.240 0.042

12 LEUNG Jason CAN 2:08.103 1.370 0.130

13 SCHULZ Karel FRA 2:08.114 1.381 0.011

14 DOYLE-PARFAIT Gabriel GBR 2:08.152 1.419 0.038

15 PORTE-RUIZ Frank AND 2:08.158 1.425 0.006

16 REIS Max GER 2:08.216 1.483 0.058

17 MEGNA Leonardo ITA 2:08.234 1.501 0.018

18 RICHER Enzo FRA 2:08.238 1.505 0.004

19 DIAZ BALESTEIRO Joao Paulo COL 2:08.520 1.787 0.282

20 KALENDER Tom GER 2:08.545 1.812 0.025

21 SCHLESSER Louis FRA 2:08.769 2.036 0.224

22 LOPEZ Pol ESP 2:09.040 2.307 0.271

23 SAVU Luca ROU 2:09.083 2.350 0.043

24 BORGNA Edouard FRA 2:09.119 2.386 0.036

25 WIEBELHAUS Finn GER 2:09.254 2.521 0.135

26 VESELAHO Yaroslav UKR 2:09.785 3.052 0.531

17:57:46LAST LAP TIME CAR 37 CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T15
17:55:07LAST AND NEXT  LAP TIME CAR 5 CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T15
17:54:18CURRENT  LAP TIME CAR 44 CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T2
17:51:20LAST   LAP TIME CAR 4 CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T11
17:51:07LAST AND NEXT  LAP TIME CAR 3 CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T15
17:50:53CURRENT  LAP TIME CAR 34 CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T6
17:50:31LAST   LAP TIME CAR 6 CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T11
17:50:14CURRENT  LAP TIME CAR 22 CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T2
17:49:54CURRENT  LAP TIME CAR 27 CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T8
17:49:26LAST AND NEXT  LAP TIME CAR 46  CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T15
17:49:09CURRENT  LAP TIME CAR 11 CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T2
17:48:37LAST  LAP TIME CAR 61  CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T11
17:47:09CURRENT  LAP TIME CAR 11  CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T6
17:45:06LAST AND NEXT  LAP TIME CAR 14 CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T15
17:42:54LAST AND NEXT  LAP TIME CAR 89 CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T15
17:42:26CURRENT  LAP TIME CAR 95 CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T6
17:42:16CURRENT  LAP TIME CAR 26 CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T6
17:41:56LAST AND NEXT  LAP TIME CAR 3 CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T15
17:41:39CURRENT  LAP TIME CAR 11 CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T11
17:40:54LAST AND NEXT  LAP TIME CAR 22 CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T15
17:39:33LAST AND NEXT  LAP TIME CAR 18 CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T15
17:37:56LAST AND NEXT  LAP TIME CAR 61 CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T15
17:37:27CURRENT  LAP TIME CAR  22  CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T3
17:36:23CURRENT  LAP TIME CAR 61  CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T3
17:34:30CURRENT  LAP TIME CAR 11  CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T3
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Championnat de France FFSA des Circuits - Le Castellet

03 - 08 October 2023

Championnat de France F4

Classification on the total laps

Final Classification

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Chronométrage officiel ITS Events

Printed : 07/10/2023 12:49

Start : 09:46, Finish flag : 10:08

1 GILTAIRE Evan FRA 00:22:11.131 9 - - 2:07.385 7 164.5 0

2 FOSTER Kevin CAN 00:22:12.981 9 1.850 1.850 2:07.392 8 164.5 0

3 PIERRE Edgar FRA 00:22:15.869 9 4.738 2.888 2:07.758 8 164.0 0

4 PEUGEOT Enzo FRA 00:22:16.326 9 5.195 0.457 2:07.914 8 163.8 0

5 ALBERTO Paul FRA 00:22:18.174 9 7.043 1.848 2:08.397 2 163.2 0

6 ANDRIOLO Romain FRA 00:22:18.214 9 7.083 0.040 2:07.506 8 164.3 0

7 BERRY Garrett USA 00:22:19.455 9 8.324 1.241 2:08.346 2 163.3 0

8 STEVENHEYDENS Yani BEL 00:22:20.492 9 9.361 1.037 2:08.161 8 163.5 0

9 LEUNG Jason CAN 00:22:21.769 9 10.638 1.277 2:08.295 9 163.3 0

10 CLOSMENIL Adrien FRA 00:22:22.059 9 10.928 0.290 2:07.934 9 163.8 0

11 DOYLE-PARFAIT Gabriel GBR 00:22:22.802 9 11.671 0.743 2:08.436 9 163.1 0

12 RICHER Enzo FRA 00:22:23.147 9 12.016 0.345 2:08.112 9 163.6 0

13 REIS Max GER 00:22:24.628 9 13.497 1.481 2:09.166 9 162.2 0

14 MEGNA Leonardo ITA 00:22:24.987 9 13.856 0.359 2:09.112 9 162.3 0

15 PORTE-RUIZ Frank AND 00:22:26.062 9 14.931 1.075 2:09.233 9 162.1 0

16 SAVU Luca ROU 00:22:27.274 9 16.143 1.212 2:09.544 8 161.7 0

17 KALENDER Tom GER 00:22:27.727 9 16.596 0.453 2:09.601 8 161.7 0

18 WIEBELHAUS Finn GER 00:22:28.646 9 17.515 0.919 2:09.778 9 161.5 0

19 DIAZ BALESTEIRO Joao Paulo COL 00:22:30.125 9 18.994 1.479 2:09.515 7 161.8 0

20 BORGNA Edouard FRA 00:22:30.959 9 19.828 0.834 2:10.155 7 161.0 0

21 SCHLESSER Louis FRA 00:22:31.342 9 20.211 0.383 2:10.152 8 161.0 0

22 VESELAHO Yaroslav UKR 00:22:31.752 9 20.621 0.410 2:09.594 8 161.7 0

23 LOPEZ Pol ESP 00:22:33.247 9 22.116 1.495 2:09.678 8 161.6 5

24 DUNA Andreï ROU 00:22:39.498 9 28.367 6.251 2:09.567 8 161.7 0

25 YAMAKOSHI Hiyu JPN 00:02:24.508 1 8 Lp. 8 Lp. - 0 - 0

26 SCHULZ Karel FRA - 0 - - - 0 - 0

Car n°5 : 5 seconds time penalty added to the total race time of Race 1, Stewards' decision N°3 refers
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Championnat de France FFSA des Circuits - Le Castellet

03 - 08 October 2023

Championnat de France F4

Classification on the total laps

Final Classification

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Chronométrage officiel ITS Events

Printed : 07/10/2023 20:49

Start : 17:44, Finish flag : 18:07

1 STEVENHEYDENS Yani BEL 00:22:37.711 10 - - 2:08.530 2 163.0

2 BERRY Garrett USA 00:22:38.268 10 0.557 0.557 2:08.564 6 163.0

3 FOSTER Kevin CAN 00:22:38.531 10 0.820 0.263 2:07.786 5 164.0

4 GILTAIRE Evan FRA 00:22:38.855 10 1.144 0.324 2:07.646 6 164.1

5 RICHER Enzo FRA 00:22:40.524 10 2.813 1.669 2:08.449 6 163.1

6 LEUNG Jason CAN 00:22:41.956 10 4.245 1.432 2:08.879 5 162.6

7 MEGNA Leonardo ITA 00:22:42.582 10 4.871 0.626 2:09.174 6 162.2

8 DUNA Andreï ROU 00:22:42.891 10 5.180 0.309 2:08.630 5 162.9

9 PORTE-RUIZ Frank AND 00:22:43.007 10 5.296 0.116 2:08.927 6 162.5

10 WIEBELHAUS Finn GER 00:22:44.120 10 6.409 1.113 2:08.869 6 162.6

11 SCHLESSER Louis FRA 00:22:44.244 10 6.533 0.124 2:09.125 3 162.3

12 KALENDER Tom GER 00:22:44.359 10 6.648 0.115 2:09.204 4 162.2

13 DOYLE-PARFAIT Gabriel GBR 00:22:44.948 10 7.237 0.589 2:09.059 4 162.4

14 BORGNA Edouard FRA 00:22:45.512 10 7.801 0.564 2:09.122 4 162.3

15 SAVU Luca ROU 00:22:46.913 10 9.202 1.401 2:10.106 3 161.0

16 VESELAHO Yaroslav UKR 00:22:49.623 10 11.912 2.710 2:10.919 6 160.0

17 SCHULZ Karel FRA 00:22:56.871 10 19.160 7.248 2:09.219 6 162.1

18 REIS Max GER 00:13:08.975 6 4 Lp. 4 Lp. 2:09.462 3 161.8

19 LOPEZ Pol ESP 00:11:00.929 5 5 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:11.687 4 159.1

20 ANDRIOLO Romain FRA 00:12:09.384 5 5 Lp. 1:08.455 2:07.538 4 164.3

21 CLOSMENIL Adrien FRA 00:08:36.921 4 6 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:09.516 3 161.8

22 YAMAKOSHI Hiyu JPN 00:06:44.021 3 7 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:09.664 2 161.6

23 DIAZ BALESTEIRO Joao Paulo COL 00:04:25.950 2 8 Lp. 1 Lp. - 0 -

24 ALBERTO Paul FRA 00:02:20.458 1 9 Lp. 1 Lp. - 0 -

25 PIERRE Edgar FRA - 0 - - - 0 -

26 PEUGEOT Enzo FRA - 0 - - - 0 -
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Championnat de France FFSA des Circuits - Le Castellet

03 - 08 October 2023

Championnat de France F4

Classification on the total laps

Final Classification

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Chronométrage officiel ITS Events

Printed : 08/10/2023 14:08

Start : 11:04, Finish flag : 11:28

1 GILTAIRE Evan FRA 00:23:24.473 11 - - 2:07.034 5 164.9 0

2 PEUGEOT Enzo FRA 00:23:28.371 11 3.898 3.898 2:07.294 11 164.6 0

3 YAMAKOSHI Hiyu JPN 00:23:29.496 11 5.023 1.125 2:07.222 11 164.7 0

4 ALBERTO Paul FRA 00:23:33.885 11 9.412 4.389 2:07.552 3 164.3 0

5 ANDRIOLO Romain FRA 00:23:34.943 11 10.470 1.058 2:07.620 5 164.2 0

6 BERRY Garrett USA 00:23:39.997 11 15.524 5.054 2:08.064 5 163.6 0

7 DUNA Andreï ROU 00:23:40.791 11 16.318 0.794 2:08.153 5 163.5 0

8 PIERRE Edgar FRA 00:23:40.967 11 16.494 0.176 2:07.953 5 163.8 0

9 DOYLE-PARFAIT Gabriel GBR 00:23:44.865 11 20.392 3.898 2:08.157 8 163.5 0

10 SCHULZ Karel FRA 00:23:46.518 11 22.045 1.653 2:08.296 7 163.3 0

11 CLOSMENIL Adrien FRA 00:23:48.803 11 24.330 2.285 2:08.506 4 163.0 0

12 PORTE-RUIZ Frank AND 00:23:49.745 11 25.272 0.942 2:08.704 9 162.8 0

13 MEGNA Leonardo ITA 00:23:53.312 11 28.839 3.567 2:09.008 9 162.4 0

14 LEUNG Jason CAN 00:23:55.801 11 31.328 2.489 2:08.985 4 162.4 0

15 KALENDER Tom GER 00:23:56.356 11 31.883 0.555 2:08.939 8 162.5 0

16 WIEBELHAUS Finn GER 00:23:56.455 11 31.982 0.099 2:08.359 8 163.2 0

17 REIS Max GER 00:23:56.602 11 32.129 0.147 2:09.047 4 162.4 0

18 BORGNA Edouard FRA 00:24:01.945 11 37.472 5.343 2:09.208 5 162.2 0

19 SCHLESSER Louis FRA 00:24:02.328 11 37.855 0.383 2:08.303 3 163.3 0

20 VESELAHO Yaroslav UKR 00:24:03.513 11 39.040 1.185 2:09.349 6 162.0 0

21 STEVENHEYDENS Yani BEL 00:24:07.787 11 43.314 4.274 2:08.580 7 163.0 5

22 DIAZ BALESTEIRO Joao Paulo COL 00:24:10.999 11 46.526 3.212 2:08.520 5 163.0 0

23 SAVU Luca ROU 00:24:33.651 11 1:09.178 22.652 2:09.839 3 161.4 0

24 LOPEZ Pol ESP 00:19:32.388 9 2 Lp. 2 Lp. 2:09.289 8 162.1 0

25 RICHER Enzo FRA 00:15:08.917 7 4 Lp. 2 Lp. 2:09.186 4 162.2 0

26 FOSTER Kevin CAN 00:08:36.466 4 7 Lp. 3 Lp. 2:07.426 3 164.4 0

Car n°17 : 5 seconds time penalty added to the total race time of Race 3, Stewards' decision N°8 refers
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